

CS DJ 545/22

VIJAY RANA Vs. NARESH KUMAR RANA AND ORS

16.01.2023

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant-1.

Counsel for defendant-4.

None for defendant-2/Nitin Rana (in spite of service through e-mail on 04.01.2023)

None for defendant-3/Reena Rana (in spite of service on 13.12.2022)

Heard. Perused.

WS on behalf of D-4 is already on record. Copy already supplied.

Counsel for D-1 has filed WS, reply to injunction application and an application, seeking condonation of delay in filing WS. Copy supplied.

D-2 and D-3 are also directed to file WS within stipulated time and are further directed to supply copy thereof to opposite party at least two weeks before next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 20.04.2023 for completion of pleadings and disposal of miscellaneous applications.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/16.01.2023