

CS DJ 545/22

VIJAY RANA Vs. NARESH KUMAR RANA AND ORS

29.08.2023

Present: Sh. D.V. Goel, counsel for plaintiff with son of plaintiff.
Sh. Palash, proxy counsel for D-1.
None for D-2 & D-3.
Sh. Saurav Bajaj, counsel for D-4 (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for reply/arguments and disposal of an application u/o 11 Rule 14 CPC, filed by plaintiff.

After addressing some arguments, counsel for plaintiff/applicant submits that the said application be disposed of as not pressed.

Request is allowed.

Said application is hereby disposed of as not pressed, as requested.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing replication.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 26.10.2023 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/29.08.2023