

CS DJ - 545/22

Vijay Rana

Vs.

Naresh Kumar Rana And Ors

26.10.2023

Present: Sh. D.V. Goel, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Palash, Proxy counsel for D-1.

None for D-2 &D-3.

Sh. Sushil Kumar, Proxy counsel for D-4.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed replication qua WS filed by D-1 alongwith list of documents and documents. Copy supplied.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing replication qua WS of D-4.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 13.02.2024 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)

ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts

Delhi/26.10.2023