

CS DJ 545/22

VIJAY RANA VS. NARESH KUMAR RANA AND ORS

15.04.2024

Present: Sh. D.V. Goel, counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Diksha Sharma, counsel for D-1 (through VC).
None for D-2 & D-3.
Proxy counsel for D-4 (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

Matter could not be settled in Mediation Cell.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing an application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 30.07.2024 for further proceedings, as per law.

Till next date of hearing, parties are directed to maintain status quo regarding ownership as well as possession of suit property.

Copy of order be given dasti to all the parties, as requested.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.04.2024