

43 CS DJ 545/22 VIJAY RANA Vs. NARESH KUMAR RANA
AND ORS

04.12.2025

Present : Sh. D.V. Goel, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Himja Sahu, proxy counsel for Sh. Devender
Kumar, counsel for D-1 and D-2.
D-3 already exparte.
None for D-4.

Amended plaint filed on behalf of the plaintiff in
terms of the order dated 11.08.2025. Copy given.

D-4 is granted last opportunity to clear the costs
dated 04.07.2023.

Application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by the plaintiff
to implead the LRs of her husband as co-plaintiffs since the
agreement in question was jointly executed by the plaintiff and her
husband, who has now passed away. Copy given to the counsel for
D-1 and D-2, who may file the reply on the NDOH.

To come up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid
application on **04.04.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 04.12.2025