

**28 CS DJ 545/22 VIJAY RANA Vs. NARESH KUMAR RANA
AND ORS**

04.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Rakshit Rana, son of the plaintiff.
Ms. Himja Sahu, proxy counsel for Sh. Devender Kumar, counsel for D1 and D2.
D3 already ex-parte.
Sh. Saurav Bajaj, counsel for D4 via VC.

Time sought on behalf of D1 and D2 to file reply to the application under order 1 rule 10 CPC. That be filed in due course.

D4 has not cleared the costs dated 04.07.2023 till date. Due to this conduct, the defence of the D4 is struck off.

To come up for reply and arguments on the application under order 1 rule 10 CPC on **22.08.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 04.04.2026(T)**